Derivative liabilities
 Forward contract - Buy for Hedging Purpose USD
 Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  – –

C O R A L L A B O R A T O R I E S L T D .92

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

( ` in lacs)

sowmya.s
Highlight

sowmya.s
Highlight

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period as on April 1, 2016

 Particular Currency  In INR In Foreign
   Currency

 Financial assets
 Export Receivables USD  1,962.51   29.61
 Bank Balances USD  176.12   2.66

 Derivative asset
 Foreign exchange forward contracts sell foreign currency USD
 Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  2,138.64   32.27

 Financial liabilities
 Import Payables USD

 Derivative liabilities
 Forward contract - Buy for Hedging Purpose USD
 Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)   -   -

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity
A change of 5% in Foreign Currency would have the following impact on prot before tax

 Particular Increase in FC conversion rate Decrease in FC conversion rate

  Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
  March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

 USD 114.76   131.57   (114.76)  (131.57)
 EURO -   -   -   -

 Increase / (decrease) in prot or loss 114.76   131.57   (114.76)  (131.57)

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash ows of the nancial instruments will uctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.

The Company borrows at variable as well as xed interest rates and the same is managed by the Company by constantly
monitoring the trends and expectations. In order to reduce the overall interest cost, the Company has borrowed in a mix of short
term and long term loans.

Exposure to interest rate risk

  Particulars   As at As at  As at
  31st March, 2018   31st March, 2017   1st April, 2016

 Variable rate borrowings 173.57   217.18   37.36
 Fixed rate borrowings -   -   -

 Total Borrowings 173.57   217.18   37.36

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

93A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8

sowmya.s
Highlight

sowmya.s
Highlight

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 50bps in interest rates would have following impact on prot before tax

  Particulars   As at As at  As at
  31st March, 2018   31st March, 2017   1st April, 2016

 Interest rates - Increase by 50 basis point (50 bps) (0.87)  (1.09)  (0.19)
 Interest rates - decrease by 50 basis point (50 bps) 0.87   1.09   0.19

(D) Price Risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classied in the
balance sheet either as fair value through OCI.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversies its portfolio.

Particular
  Impact on prot after tax

   Year ended Year ended
   March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

 NSE/BSE increase in 1% of price/NAV
 Investments in Quoted equity shares  44.98   38.60
 NSE/BSE decrease in 1% of price/NAV
 Investments in Quoted equity shares  (44.98)  (38.60)

Note 44 - Capital management

(a) Risk Managements
The Company aim to manage its capital efciently so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise
returns to its shareholders.

The Company’s capital management is driven by Company’s policy to maintain a sound capital base to support the continued
development of its business. The Board of Directors seeks to maintain a prudent balance between different components of the
Company’s capital. The Management monitors the capital structure and the net nancial debt at individual currency level. Net

[…]

The restated previous GAAP information is derived based on the audited nancial statements of the company for the year ended
31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016.

The following reconciliations provide a quantication of the effect of signicant differences arising from the transition from
previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2016 (Transition Date)

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and reconciliation of Statement of Total Comprehensive Income for the
year ended March 31, 2017

The presentation requirements under previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence previous GAAP information has been
regrouped for inline with Ind AS. The regrouped previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial Statements of the
Group prepared in accordance with the previous GAAP.

C O R A L L A B O R A T O R I E S L T D .100

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Reconciliation of Balance sheet as previously reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS:

 Note As at 31st March 2017   As at 1st April 2016

   Regrouped Ind AS Ind AS   Regrouped  Ind AS Ind AS
  Previous  adjust-  Previous adjust-
  GAAP   ments   GAAP   ments

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment 1,704.66   -   1,704.66   1,692.83  1,692.83

 Capital work-in-progress  23.45   -   23.45   -  -

 Investment Properties 109.55   -   109.55   111.73  111.73

 Intangible assets 8.61   -   8.61   3.96  3.96

 Financial assets

 Investments 1,385.24   2,475.24   3,860.48   457.73  457.73

 Loans  53.48   -   53.48   222.03  222.03

 Other non-current assets -   -   -   -  -

 Total Non-current liabilities   3,284.99   2,475.24   5,760.23   2,488.28   -   2,488.28

 Current assets

 Inventories  2,073.33   -   2,073.33   1,328.66  1,328.66

 Financial assets

 Trade receivables  3,063.74   -   3,063.74   2,780.72  2,780.72

 Cash and cash equivalents  416.43   -   416.43   271.39  271.39

 Other Balances with Banks  807.23   -   807.23   608.96  608.96

 Loans  859.79   -   859.79   905.35  905.35

 Other current assets  80.39   -   80.39   66.02  66.02

 Current Tax Assets  50.91   -   50.91   5.76  5.76

 Total Current liabilities   7,351.82   -   7,351.82   5,966.86   -   5,966.86

 TOTAL ASSETS 10,636.81   2,475.24   13,112.05   8,455.14   -   8,455.14

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 Equity share capital  357.26   -   357.26   357.26  357.26

 Other equity   8,088.45   2,470.05   10,558.50   6,660.66  6,660.66

 Non-current liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

 Borrowings -   -   -   -   -

 Trade Payables  10.78   -   10.78   10.78   10.78

 Other Financial Liabilities  8.06   -   8.06   8.12   8.12

 Provisions  19.97   19.97   17.21   17.21

 Defer Tax Liabilities (Net)  302.52   5.19   307.71   96.08   96.08

 Other Non-current Liabilities

 Total Non-current liabilities  341.33   346.52   132.19   132.19

 Current liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

 Borrowings 217.18   -   217.18   37.36   37.36

 Trade Payables  1,003.85   -   1,003.85   969.05   969.05

 Other Financial Liabilities  59.32   -   59.32   144.27   144.27

 Provisions 74.81   -   74.81   60.36   60.36

 Defer Tax Liabilities (Net)

 Other Non-current Liabilities  494.61   494.61  93.99   93.99

 Total Current liabilities   1,849.77   -   1,849.77   1,305.03   1,305.03

 TOTAL LIABILITIES   10,636.81   2,475.24   13,112.05   8,455.14   8,455.14

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

101A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8

C O R A L L A B O R A T O R I E S L T D .102

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Reconciliation of Net Prot as previously reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS:

 Particulars   Note  Regrouped  Ind AS Ind AS
  Previous  adjustments
  GAAP

 Income

 Revenue from Operations  9,049.45   497.60   9,547.05

 Other Income  336.67   -   336.67

 Total Income (I)  9,386.12   497.60   9,883.72

 Expenses

 Cost of materials consumed  5,048.36   -   5,048.36

 Purchases of stock in trade  84.98   -   84.98

 Changes in inventories of nished goods, work in

 process and stock in trade  (266.24)  -   (266.24)

 Employee benets expense  675.62   (0.07)  675.55

 Finance costs  3.43   -   3.43

 Depreciation and amortisation expense  155.69   -   155.69

 Other expenses  1,195.69   497.60   1,693.29

 Total expenses (II)  6,897.53   497.53   7,395.06

 Prot before Tax  2,488.59   0.07   2,488.66

 Short Provision of Earlier Years  32.34   -   32.34

 Prot / (loss) before tax  2,456.25   0.07   2,456.32

 Tax expense

 Current tax  822.00   -   822.00

 Deferred tax (net)  4.74   -   4.74

 Prot / (loss) for the year (A)  1,629.51   0.07   1,629.58

 Other Comprehensive Income

 Items that will not be reclassied to prot or loss

 Remeasurements of net dened benet plan  -   2,467.40   2,467.40

 Other Comprehensive Income for the year (B)  -   2,467.40   2,467.40

 Total Comprehensive Income for the year (A+B)  1,629.51   2,467.47   4,096.98

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016   (` in lakhs)

 Particulars Notes to rst   As at As at
  time adoption   31st March, 2017  1st April, 2016

 Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP  8,445.73   7,017.92
 Adjustments:
 Fair valuation of investments C-4  2,475.24   -
 Tax Implications on above  (5.19)  -

 Total adjustments  2,470.04   -

 Total equity as per Ind AS  10,915.76   7,017.92

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

 Particulars  Notes to rst Year ended
   time adoption   31st March, 2017